Οí	-29	-2002
SELL PRO	Br 4184	

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2804 🔻 🔻 🔻
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Andrew Kelly Lee Paul Shuttleworth Additional conveying party(ies): JAN 2 4 2002	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Trisport Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or conveying partyles) attached?resino	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Amber Close, Tamworth Business Pk Amington, Tamworth
	City: Staffordshire State: Zip: B77 4RP
1/15/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/987,238	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \[\big \] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\\$ \(\frac{40.00}{}{} \)
Name: Ira C. Edell	
internal Address:	Enclosed
EPSTEIN, EDELL, SHAPIRO, FINNAN & LYTLE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorization to charge additional fees
Street Address: 1901 Research Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 05-0460
City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20850	-
	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
9. Signature.	
	Signature Date

WHEREAS WE, Paul Andrew Kelly and Lee Paul Shuttleworth

British Subjects residing at

10 Simmons Way, Atherstone, Warwickshire, CV9 3AX, England and 19 Woodford Green Road, Hall Green, Birmingham, B28 8PH, England

have invented Studded Footwear

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS

Trisport Limited

a British Company of

Amber Close, Tamworth Business Park, Amington, Tamworth, Staffordshire B77 4RP, England

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Paul Andrew Kelly and Lee Paul Shuttleworth by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said

Trisport Limited the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the \$15\text{th}\$ day of January 2002 (and we hereby authorise our attorneys authorised to prosecute said application as soon as it is known to insert herein the filing date and serial number of the said application Serial No: 987 238 Filed: 14.11.01) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Trisport Limited as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said Trisport Limited and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Paul Andrew Kelly

Date

15TH JAN. 2002

15.0102.

Lee Paul Shuttleworth

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

Date

REEL: 012500 FRAME: 0531